
The Finnish Government Shared Services Centre for Finance and HR  

Salary and wage payment schedule 2026 

Date of payment 
The payment date 
documents must arrive 
at Palkeet by 16.15 

Thu 15.1.26 Wed 31.12.25 

Fri 30.1.26 Fri 16.1.26 

Fri 13.2.26 Fri 30.1.26 

Fri 27.2.26 Fri 13.2.26 

Fri 13.3.26 Thu 26.2.26 

Tue 31.3.26 Tue 17.3.26 

Wed 15.4.26 Mon 30.3.26 

Thu 30.4.26 Thu 16.4.26 

Fri 15.5.26 Wed 29.4.26 

Fri 29.5.26 Fri 15.5.26 

Mon 15.6.26 Mon 1.6.26 

Tue 30.6.26 Mon 15.6.26 

Wed 15.7.26 Wed 1.7.26 

Fri 31.7.26 Fri 17.7.26 

Fri 14.8.26 Fri 31.7.26 

Mon 31.8.26 Mon 17.8.26 

Tue 15.9.26 Tue 1.9.26 

Wed 30.9.26 Wed 16.9.26 

Thu 15.10.26 Thu 1.10.26 

Fri 30.10.26 Fri 16.10.26 

Fri 13.11.26 Fri 30.10.26 

Mon 30.11.26 Mon 16.11.26 

Tue 15.12.26 Tue 1.12.26 

Thu 31.12.26 Mon 14.12.26 

Fri 15.1.27 Thu 31.12.26 

Fri 29.1.27 Fri 15.1.27 

 


